Amendment 1 to Supplemental Budget & Appropriation Ordinance No. 7 Fiscal Year 2013

BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 2 Date: February 4, 2013

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the amount of the grant.)

1	In the first l	line of the title.	, strike "\$307	,400" and	substitute	" <u>\$373,100</u> ".
---	----------------	--------------------	-----------------	-----------	------------	-----------------------

2

3 On page 1, in lines 6 and 28, in each instance, strike "\$307,400" and substitute "<u>\$373,100</u>".

4

5 On page 1, in line 29, strike "\$28,657,411" and substitute "<u>\$28,591,711</u>".

6

7 On page 2, in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike "\$307,400" and substitute "<u>\$373,100</u>".



HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

3430 Court House Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

410-313-2195

Stanley J. Milesky, Director smilesky@howardcountymd.gov

FAX 410-313-4433 TDD 410-313-2323

January 29, 2013

To: Lonnie R. Robbins Chief Administrative Officer

Dull From: Stanley J. Milesky Director of Finance

Re: Amendment 1 to SAO No. 7 Certification

I hereby certify that funds are unencumbered and available for transfer as follows:

FROM:

\$373,100

TO:

260000000-110000000-999999999992000000036400 Stream Restoration Challenge Grant

\$373,100

t\shared\director\testimony\FY13\Amend 1 to SAO 7-2013.docx